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“The ROTIAC” - Rotarians in Action in 9500 
 

    Issue Number 12A Rotary District 9500 weekly publication    17th September 2016 
 
Preamble; 
Please find attached “The ROTIAC” and its attachments for this week. 
The following information has been sent to all Club Presidents, Secretaries & Club Executives, AGs, PDGs, DMC, 
DFC, DG, DGEs, DGNs, Rotaract Clubs and nominated Rotarians.  
This publication and past district dispatches are available on the District 9500 website  at  www.rotary9500.org  
Would the club recipients of these weekly publications please ensure that they are circulated to their club members 
as this is the principal means of communication between the District and the Clubs? All items for The ROTIAC to be 
sent to the District Secretary by 4.00 pm Thursdays either by email secretary16-17@rotary9500.org (preferred) or 
post Rotary D9500 PO Box 6669, Adelaide Halifax St PO SA 5000 (AND allow time for delivery): 
 
 
Diary Dates – Membership & Extension month – August 2016 
 
Saturday 22 & 23 October 2016 – Rotary Leadership Institute – St Michael’s College. 
Saturday 5 November 2016 – Membership Summit – St Michael’s College 
Saturday 20 May 2017 – Membership Summit – St Michael’s College 
 
 
Some Directory Changes: 
 
Robert Gunn – 94 Sturt Street, Adelaide SA 5000 
  
Fran Neylon - neylonf@gmail.com 
  
Steve Redfern  (Port Augusta) – information@rcpa.org,au 
 
 
 
District Governor’s Club Visits for September 
 
Tues 20 September - Northern Yorke Pen  
Wed 21 September – Peterborough 
Thurs 22 September – Port Pirie 
Fri 23 September – Port Augusta Anniversary 
Mon 26 September – Modbury 
Tues 27 September – West Lakes 
Wed 28 September – Tea Tree Gully 
Thurs 29 September – Port Adelaide 
Tues 4 October - West Torrens 
Wed 5 October- Henley Beach 
Mon 10 October – Whyalla Norrie 
Wed19October – E-Club of Greater South Oz 
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